
令和7年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
1月

格付重量
対前年比

2月
格付重量

対前年比
3月

格付重量
対前年比

4月
格付重量

対前年比
5月

格付重量
対前年比

6月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

特級ベーコン 7,778 93.6 8,206 59.2 7,511 75.6 23,495 54.3

上級ベーコン 27,520 111.9 26,932 93.3 27,945 100.9 82,397 97.7

標準ベーコン 61,709 103.3 63,191 93.5 71,068 116.0 195,968 102.6

ロースベーコン 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 88.6

ショルダーベーコン 802 47.5 600 55.8 600 119.8 2,002 83.0

小　計 97,809 103.7 98,929 88.8 107,124 107.8 303,862 92.1

骨付きハム 0 -------- 0 0.0 0 -------- 0 95.0

特級ボンレスハム 21,587 93.9 22,175 81.9 20,662 80.6 64,424 86.4

上級ボンレスハム 1,433 151.2 806 76.5 1,030 87.6 3,269 102.5

標準ボンレスハム 2,636 119.1 1,972 82.9 2,032 88.5 6,640 103.4

特級ロースハム 28,647 95.5 24,899 83.1 27,609 86.8 81,155 85.1

上級ロースハム 30,895 60.6 27,600 56.4 28,045 58.8 86,540 75.6

標準ロースハム 7,355 94.3 10,672 99.3 8,401 91.5 26,428 95.3

特級ショルダーハム 1,263 111.0 286 56.0 925 113.5 2,474 74.1

上級ショルダーハム 46 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 46 78.1

標準ショルダーハム 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 --------

ラックスハム 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 83.2

小　計 93,862 80.4 88,410 73.0 88,704 74.6 270,976 84.4

特級プレスハム 3,619 479.3 362 47.6 576 81.2 4,557 164.4

上級プレスハム 1,626 317.0 983 128.5 990 99.1 3,599 105.4

標準プレスハム 271 45.5 418 96.8 558 97.6 1,247 61.3

小　計 5,516 296.1 1,763 90.1 2,124 93.2 9,403 104.8

特級ボロニアソーセージ 21,908 86.3 25,741 100.7 23,341 76.4 70,990 89.6

上級ボロニアソーセージ 21,874 74.3 25,976 68.8 23,058 64.8 70,908 80.9

標準ボロニアソーセージ 74,521 103.9 83,097 97.9 87,954 90.5 245,572 106.2

特級フランクフルトソーセージ 6,893 85.4 5,095 49.2 5,346 53.3 17,334 92.2

上級フランクフルトソーセージ 1,443 40.9 3,364 169.6 1,945 73.3 6,752 122.8

標準フランクフルトソーセージ 107,318 92.2 91,657 96.9 155,008 89.3 353,983 94.8

特級ウインナーソーセージ 6,803,354 102.8 7,380,556 99.8 7,810,469 96.6 21,994,379 103.5

上級ウインナーソーセージ 1,047,185 74.9 1,031,810 68.8 1,067,989 68.5 3,146,984 80.8

標準ウインナーソーセージ 734,201 93.1 747,129 89.6 741,196 88.9 2,222,526 89.8

上級リオナソーセージ 562 74.7 612 69.9 721 74.3 1,895 85.8

標準リオナソーセージ 83,993 97.9 71,337 78.9 73,724 74.7 229,054 91.3

レバーソーセージ 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 --------

上級セミドライソーセージ 0 -------- 58 -------- 52 44.8 110 93.8

標準セミドライソーセージ 502 129.4 656 125.2 509 37.0 1,667 94.2

上級ドライソーセージ 4,700 36.9 11,035 80.1 16,859 98.7 32,594 113.0

標準ドライソーセージ 9,438 168.1 8,748 163.8 9,711 102.6 27,897 119.8

加圧加熱ソーセージ 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 --------

無塩漬ソーセージ 101,126 96.0 95,666 93.8 103,473 99.5 300,265 97.5

小　計 9,019,018 97.3 9,582,537 94.0 10,121,355 91.5 28,722,910 98.6

合　計 9,216,205 97.2 9,771,639 93.7 10,319,307 91.5 29,307,151 98.0



令和7年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
1月

格付重量
対前年比

2月
格付重量

対前年比
3月

格付重量
対前年比

4月
格付重量

対前年比
5月

格付重量
対前年比

6月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

熟成ボンレスハム 12,147 96.5 14,018 98.0 12,576 90.3 38,741 94.2

熟成ロースハム 35,519 96.7 39,690 95.3 40,266 84.9 115,475 91.7

熟成ショルダーハム 0 ------ 0 ------ 0 ------ 0 96.8

小 計 47,666 96.7 53,708 96.0 52,842 86.2 154,216 92.4

熟成ボロニアソーセージ 704 129.7 1,255 168.7 2,819 383.5 4,778 99.4

熟成フランクフルトソーセージ 3,401 95.3 3,462 113.9 6,590 170.0 13,453 103.0

熟成ウインナーソーセージ 1,650,031 104.5 1,627,923 97.0 1,642,680 101.2 4,920,634 105.6

小 計 1,654,136 104.5 1,632,640 97.0 1,652,089 101.5 4,938,865 105.6

熟成ベーコン 39,609 99.3 39,708 103.1 38,607 86.4 117,924 93.6

熟成ロースベーコン 0 ------ 8 ------ 0 ------ 8 ------

熟成ショルダーベーコン 505 247.5 394 134.0 394 118.0 1,293 174.6

小 計 40,114 100.0 40,110 103.3 39,001 86.7 119,225 94.1

合 計 1,741,916 104.1 1,726,458 97.1 1,743,932 100.6 5,212,306 104.4



令和7年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
7月

格付重量
対前年比

8月
格付重量

対前年比
9月

格付重量
対前年比

10月
格付重量

対前年比
11月

格付重量
対前年比

12月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

特級ベーコン 23,495 54.3

上級ベーコン 82,397 97.7

標準ベーコン 195,968 102.6

ロースベーコン 0 88.6

ショルダーベーコン 2,002 83.0

小　計 303,862 92.1

骨付きハム 0 95.0

特級ボンレスハム 64,424 86.4

上級ボンレスハム 3,269 102.5

標準ボンレスハム 6,640 103.4

特級ロースハム 81,155 85.1

上級ロースハム 86,540 75.6

標準ロースハム 26,428 95.3

特級ショルダーハム 2,474 74.1

上級ショルダーハム 46 78.1

標準ショルダーハム 0 --------

ラックスハム 0 83.2

小　計 270,976 84.4

特級プレスハム 4,557 164.4

上級プレスハム 3,599 105.4

標準プレスハム 1,247 61.3

小　計 9,403 104.8

特級ボロニアソーセージ 70,990 89.6

上級ボロニアソーセージ 70,908 80.9

標準ボロニアソーセージ 245,572 106.2

特級フランクフルトソーセージ 17,334 92.2

上級フランクフルトソーセージ 6,752 122.8

標準フランクフルトソーセージ 353,983 94.8

特級ウインナーソーセージ 21,994,379 103.5

上級ウインナーソーセージ 3,146,984 80.8

標準ウインナーソーセージ 2,222,526 89.8

上級リオナソーセージ 1,895 85.8

標準リオナソーセージ 229,054 91.3

レバーソーセージ 0 --------

上級セミドライソーセージ 110 93.8

標準セミドライソーセージ 1,667 94.2

上級ドライソーセージ 32,594 113.0

標準ドライソーセージ 27,897 119.8

加圧加熱ソーセージ 0 --------

無塩漬ソーセージ 300,265 97.5

小　計 28,722,910 98.6

合　計 29,307,151 98.0



令和7年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
7月

格付重量
対前年比

8月
格付重量

対前年比
9月

格付重量
対前年比

10月
格付重量

対前年比
11月

格付重量
対前年比

12月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

熟成ボンレスハム 38,741 94.2

熟成ロースハム 115,475 91.7

熟成ショルダーハム 0 96.8

小 計 154,216 92.4

熟成ボロニアソーセージ 4,778 99.4

熟成フランクフルトソーセージ 13,453 103.0

熟成ウインナーソーセージ 4,920,634 105.6

小 計 4,938,865 105.6

熟成ベーコン 117,924 93.6

熟成ロースベーコン 8 ------

熟成ショルダーベーコン 1,293 174.6

小 計 119,225 94.1

合 計 5,212,306 104.4


